

Office of the Chicago City Clerk



Office of the City Clerk

City Council Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

2/15/2012

Sponsor(s):

Emanuel, Rahm (Mayor)

Type:

Appointment

Title:

Appointment of Susan M. Santiago as member of Board of

Trustees of Community College District No. 508

Committee(s) Assignment: Committee on Education and Child Development



OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

CITY OF CHICAGO

RAHM EMANUEL MAYOR

February 15, 2012

TO THE HONORABLE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO

Ladies and Gentlemen:

I have appointed Susan M. Santiago as a member of the Board of Trustees of Community College District No. 508, for a term effective immediately and expiring June 30, 2012, to complete the unexpired term of Martin Cabrera, Jr., who has resigned.

Your favorable consideration of this appointment will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Mayor



Y COUNCIL CITY OF CHICAGO

CITY HALL - ROOM 305 121 NORTH LASALLE STREET

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 TELEPHONE 312-744-7738 FAX: 312-744-8443

COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIPS **EDUCATION AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT**

(CHAIRMAN)

BUDGET AND GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS

SPECIAL EVENTS AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS

HUMAN RELATIONS

ROLES & ETHICS

BUILDING

FINANCE

ZONING

LATASHA R. THOMAS

ALDERMAN, 171H WARD 7811 SOUTH RACINE AVENUE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60620 TELEPHONE 773-723-0908 FAX 773-723 1156

> City Council Meeting March 14, 2012

To the President and Members of the City Council:

Reporting on the Committee on Education and Child Development which held meetings February 22, 2012 and March 6, 2012 on:

- Resolution regarding Fix America's Schools Today (FAST) Act 1.
- 2. Appointment of Susan M. Santiago as a member of the Board of Trustees of Community College District No. 508
- 3. Resolution to examine Chicago schools' drug education policy

begs leave to recommend that Your Honorable Body pass approval of these resolutions and appointment which is transmitted herewith.

This recommendation was concurred in by a viva voce vote of the Committee on Education and Child Development.

Respectfully submitted,

Alderman Latasha R. Thomas, Chairman

Committee on Education and Child

Development